Any plot utilized for a dump, sanitary landfill, incinerator, or resource recovery 

facility shall be used, operated, and maintained in accordance with the following 

regulations: 

. . . 

(6) Maximum height of a landfill shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) 

three hundred twenty-five (325) feet above adjacent ground level National 

Geodetic Vertical Datum ("NGVD"). 

Coding: Words stricken are deletions from existing text. Words underlined are additions to existing text.